504311098 04/07/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4357780

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	TA				
		Name	Execution Date		
MARK G. KUPELIAN			11/13/2014		
LEI HUANG	11/11/2014				
JOHN H. CONRAD	11/17/2014				
JEFFREY J. KRUEGER	11/12/2014				
RAY A. STERLING			11/12/2014		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ГА				
Name:	KIMBERLY-CLARK WORLWIDE, INC.				
Street Address:	2300 WINCHESTER ROAD				
City:	NEENAH				
State/Country:	WISCONSIN				
Postal Code:	54956				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 1	Number]		
· · · · ·		5517540			
		3317340			
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ				
Fax Number: (864)233-7342					
•		the e-mail address first; if that is uns	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
<i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:		<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i>	nt via US Mail.		
Email:	864-271-1592 docketing@dority-manning.com, sperkins@dority-manning				
Correspondent Name:	DORITY & MANNING, P.A. AND KIMBERLY-CLAR				
Address Line 1:	POST OFFICE BOX 1449				
Address Line 4:	GREENVILLE, SOUTH CAROLINA 29602-1449				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: KCX-1900-PCTUS 64967927US					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JASON W. JOHNSTON	JASON W. JOHNSTON		
SIGNATURE:		/Jason W. Johsnton, Reg. No. 45	/Jason W. Johsnton, Reg. No. 45,675/		
DATE SIGNED:		04/07/2017			
Total Attachments: 2		1			
source=KCX-1900-PCT-U	S-Assianı	nent#page1.tif			

PATENT REEL: 041927 FRAME: 0179

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicants:	Kupelian et al.	Docket	KCX-1900-PCT
	o∎en en total	No.:	(64967927PC01)
Serial No:	Not Yet Assigned	Group:	Unknown
Confirmation	Not Yet Assigned	Examiner:	Unknown
Filed:	Herewith		
For:	Soft and Durable Nonwoven Web		

ASSIGNMENT - JOINT INVENTORS

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Dear Sir:

WHEREAS Mark G. Kupelian having an address of 2300 Winchester Road, Neenah, Wisconsin 54956; Lei Huang having an address of 2300 Winchester Road, Neenah, Wisconsin 54956; John H. Conrad having an address of 2300 Winchester Road, Neenah, Wisconsin 54956; Jeffrey J. Krueger having an address of 1050 Cranberry Creek, Roswell, Georgia 30076; and Ray A. Sterling having an address of 2300 Winchester Road, Neenah, Wisconsin 54956 (hereinafter collectively referred to as Assignors), have made an invention as described in the International Patent Application filed herewith; and which is entitled:

SOFT AND DURABLE NONWOVEN WEB

and;

WHEREAS, Kimberly-Clark Worldwide, Inc., 2300 Winchester Road, Neenah, Wisconsin 54956, as Assignee, is desirous of securing the entire right, title and interest in and to this invention, including any related know-how and technology, in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for this invention and any patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, we, as Assignors, have assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and any related know-how and technology, including the above-identified patent application and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such applications, and all applications for patents which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any country and all patents which may be granted on this invention in any country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and we hereby authorize and any official of any country whose duty it is to issue

K-C Docket No: KCX-1900-PCT (64967927PC01)

patents on applications as described above, to issue all patents for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Agreement.

We, as Assignors, hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire interest assigned by this Assignment, and we have not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.

We further covenant and agree that we will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of this invention in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in any country. Assignors also hereby irrevocably appoint Assignee as its attorney-in-fact for the purpose of executing any such papers.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this document on the date indicated below.

November 13, 2014 /Mark G. Kupelian/ Date Mark G. Kupelian November 11, 2014 /Lei Huang/ Date Lei Huang November, 17, 2104 /john h conrad Date John H. Conrad November 12, 2014 /Jeffrey J. Krueger/ Date Jeffrey J. Krueger November 12, 2014 /Ray A. Sterling/ Date Ray A. Sterling

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 04/07/2017